SSC Series
Subcooled Condensers
The SSC, Sanitary Subcooled Condenser is a pat­
ent pending sanitary condensate chamber and steam
trap assembly that was designed to replace the
12-18" downcomer (drip leg) traditionally installed
between SIP temperature sensors and sanitary steam
traps. It is ASME BPE 2007 compliant, being con­

SSC SERIES
ORDERING S CHEMATIC - SSC SERIES
How to Order
To maximize your savings on temperature validated SSC assemblies, order your SIP temperature sensor
and clean steam block valve, or check valve, with the SSC/steam trap assembly on one purchase order. We
will purchase your specified components, assemble them to the SSC and bag the assembly for shipment with
your installation drawings for shipment directly to your job site. To that end, we have made provisions in the
SSC model code for your specified components.
Note: Solid Work files (version 2008) of your chosen SSC assembly (with trap) can be emailed to your process design team so
that they can incorporated your chosen SSC configuration into your installation details.
1. Select your SSC model using the model schematic below.
2. Select the steam trap model from the steam trap ordering grid on the next page. Note that you will
have to include that model and price on your RFQ or order.
3. Include quantity and model information for any temperature sensor valve you require on a
separate line item on your RFQ or order.
Gasket
0 Standard, TFE/Viton Gasket
G TFE/SST Gasket
L TFE/SST Gasket & Bolted Clamp
s Silverback Gasket
* See "How to Order" above
-7-
SSC SERIES SSC Series/0116
ORDERING SCHEMATIC - MARK 93 SERIES <FoR AssEMBLY ro SSC>
NOTE: If ordering a 1/2" or 3/411 MK93 with horizontal connections to replace a previous purchase,
or ordering an identical model for a new process, PLEASE NOTETHATTHE LAY-IN DIMENSIONS
CHANGED IN 2014. Call Steriflow, or your Steriflow representative if you have questions.
1 Model/Body Joint 4 Options
93C E TFE/EPDM, FDA USP Class VI
93B
93K
G
Tut-Steel, TFE/SST Body Gasket, FDA
USP Class VI
93W s Silverback Gasket TFE/SST Body Gasket,
USP Class VI
2 Size p1 Hiqh Pressure Bellows
050 1/2" DN15
075 3/4" DN20
L Electropolish MK93C or K Body
100* 1" DN25 R Electropolish, MK93B Bolted Body
150* 1-1/2" DN40 F7*
TFENiton FDA, USP Class VI @ 250°F
(121°(;)
* Note: 1 • and 1-1/2" (DN25, DN50) tubing size is
generally used in higher condensate load applications.
Make sure you check the capacity chart on page 3 to
ensure the MK93 can handle your condensate load. If
not, the MK94 or MK934 may be a more appropriate
model choice.
1 For applications with inlet pressure > 45 psi (3 bar)
* Document Part #25384 required when ordering
Note: if no gasket is specifically requested, a TFENiton
gasket is provided
3 End Connections
Inlet Outlet
c Inch Tri-Clarno Vertical Inlet/Outlet
S*V ISO Tri-Clarno Vertical Inlet/Outlet
D**** DIN Tri-Clarno Vertical Inlet/Outlet
N NPT Threaded Inlet/Outlet
B BSPT Threaded Inlet/Outlet
T Inch Tube Vertical Inlet/Outlet
M** DIN Tube Vertical Inlet/Outlet
P*** ISO Tube Vertical Inlet/Outlet
z Non-Standard
c H c H Inch Tri-Clarno Horizontal Inlet/Outlet*
c H c v Inch Tri-Clamp Horizontal lnleWertical Outlet*
c v c H Inch Tri-Clamp Vertical Inlet/Horizontal Outlet*
M H M H Din Tri-Clarno Horizontal Inlet/Outlet
M H M v Din Tri-Clarno Horizontal lnleWertical Outlet